

FORM PTO-1596	tematan tidli habbi isata isata lakia i	THE STREET LIVE STREET, STREET	I.	U.S. DEPARTMENT (	OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 <b>Docket No.: 57810-026</b>	10192	0321		Patent and T	rademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner for Paten	ts and Trademarks	: Please rec	ord the attached origi	inal documents or cor	y thereto:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name	and address of receiv	ing party(ies):	0
Tatsushi OHYAMA, Hideki YAMAUCHI		Name:	SANYO ELECTR	IC CO., LTD.	μ E
12	11.01	Address:	5-5, Keihan Hondo	ori 2-chome,	,5 <b>=</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta			Moriguchi-shi,		-53
3. Nature of Conveyance:	77777		Osaka 570-8677, 3	Japan	/60]
	erger				jc
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cl	nange of Name	!			
☐ Other		<u> </u>			
Execution Date: December 4, 2001					
		Additiona	l name(s) & address(e	es) attached?   Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If the document is being filed together with	a new application,	the execution	on date of the applicat	tion is: December	4, 2001
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent	No(s).		
1					
10/0/1978					
10/0////0					
	Additional numb	ers attached	? Yes		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence	6. Total n	number of application	s and patents involve	d: 1
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY	7	7. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Internal Address:		☐ En	closed		
		⊠ Au	thorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.		8. Deposi	t account number:		
		50	00417		
City: Washington State: DC	Zip: 20005				
	DO NOT I	OF THE OF	A OF	,	
	DO NOT U	2E 1HIS 2F	ACE		
9. Statement and signature.	C. A. a. Carron - Service S.	Ca	trus and somest and	am attacked some in	a tuu a aanu
To the best of my knowledge and belie	ı, ıne joregoing inj	ormation is	irue ana correct and	ану анаспеа сору із	а ігие сору
of the original document.		) an	26527		
Arthur J. Steiner, 26,106	by	sell		December	11, 2001
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	1/	Signatu	re	Da	
	8	-	er of pages comprising		1
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

12/20/2001 LMUELLER 00000022 500417 10011978 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 012372 FRAME: 0796

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1)	Tatsushi On	yama			(6)			
(2)	Hideki Yama	uchi			(7)			
(3)					(8)			
(4)					(9)			
(5)								
who	have made a cert	ain new	and use	ful inve	ntion, here	by sell, assi	gn and transfo	er unto
San	yo Electric	Co.,	Ltd.,	5-5,	Keihan	Hondori	2-chome,	
Mor	iguchi-shi,	Osaka	570-8	3677.	Japan			

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

SEMICONDUCTOR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT DEVICE INCLUDING CIRCUIT

BLOCK HAVING HIERARCHICAL STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF DESIGNING THE SAME

- (a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on and identified by United States Serial No. ; or
- (b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on,

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

## SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED				
1)	Name: Tatsushi Ohyama	Dec 4 2001				
	Name: Tatsushi Ohyama					
2)	Name: Hideki Yamauchi	Tiec 4, 2001				
	Name: Hideki Yamauchi					
3)						
•	Name:					
4)						
	Name:					
5)		,				
	Name:					
6)						
·	Name:					
7)						
	Name:					
8)						
,	Name:					
9)						
_	Name:					